Employee acknowledges and agrees that he is not entitled to any other separation payments or 
benefits, except as provided in this Agreement.  

2. Separation Pay. In consideration for Employee’s promises contained herein, the 
Village shall make payment to Employee of a gross sum in the amount of Twenty Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/100 ($20,500.00) (hereinafter “Separation Pay”). The Village agrees to pay such 
Separation Pay to Employee, after deducting all applicable federal and State taxes and regular 

deductions. Employee acknowledges and agrees that Employee is not entitled to any other